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- No Name Car CC Year Total Award

Class  2         Touring Cars
4 Matthew SMETHURST RILEY  9 MKIV 1087 1930 428.9 1st Class

2 Neil THORP SINGER  9 SPORTS COUPE 972 1934 443.3 2nd Class

Class  3         Standard Sports-Cars
14 Martin NEAL MG  TA 1292 1936 434.7 1st Class

16 Dr Jonathan ROSE ALLARD  2 SEATER SPORTS 3850 1938 451.1 2nd Class

12 Miss Alex PILKINGTON ALFA ROMEO  6C 1750 1750 1930 479.6 3rd Class

Class  4         Modified Sports-Cars
36 Peter BATTY FORD  T 3300 1929 381.5 Overall Winner

1st Class

34 Paul COMPTON WOLSELEY  AEREES SPECIAL 1410 1934 398.5 2nd Class

29 Prof. David WALLOM AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 750 1934 414.6 2nd Class

26 Mr. Peter MYLES AUSTIN  7 SPORTS SPECIAL 747 1935 426.7 2nd Class

20 Andrew ISHERWOOD MG  PA 939 1934/35 434.8 3rd Class

22 Robert ELLIS FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1991 1929 435.7 3rd Class

Class  5         Cyclecars, Oddities and LCES
40 Richard WADMAN AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1928 463.4 1st Class

43 Bruce GIRVAN JOWETT  7hp Economy 907 1930 551.1 2nd Class
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EvClasNo Name Car Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    

Class  2         Touring Cars
Best score in class 2 56 52 56 47 23 62 47 59 45

2 4 Matthew SMETHURST RILEY  9 MKIV 56 @ 52 @ 61 47 @ 23 @ 62 47 @ 59 @ 45 @ 23 428.9 1st
2 2 Neil THORP SINGER  9 SPORTS COUPE 61 56 61 51 30 66 57 75 48 61 443.3 2nd
2 6 Andrew MORTIMER RILEY  LYNX 12/6 57 53 56 @ 57 b 24 62 @ 54 69 52 24 460.6 0
2 5 Dr Dick PATTEN RILEY  MK IV TOURER 65 60 73 69 29 77 65 73 59 40 530.4 0
2 3 Tobias BRUCE BEAN  18/50 61 53 66 69 83 m 69 57 72 51 29 551.5 0

Class  3         Standard Sports-Cars
Best score in class 3 54 46 53 47 19 60 49 59 44

3 14 Martin NEAL MG  TA 54 @ 47 53 @ 47 @ 23 76 53 59 @ 44 @ 21 434.7 1st
3 16 Dr Jonathan ROSE ALLARD  2 SEATER SPORTS 57 x 47 @ 54 54 19 @ 72 53 66 50 21 451.1 2nd
3 12 Miss Alex PILKINGTON ALFA ROMEO  6C 1750 56 54 98 48 32 60 @ 49 @ 66 53 36 479.6 3rd
3 35 Miss Annabel JONES FRAZER NASH  BOULOGNE VITESSE 58 51 58 59 20 73 57 79 52 23 485.1 0

3 868 Mark KENT MG  K1 58 56 92 71 29 70 56 99 69 42 557.4 0
3 716 Robert BROWN ALLARD  2 SEATER SPORTS 60 60 68 61 25 88 62 119 m 59 g 27 572.7 0
3 11 Christopher HOBBS MG  K1 68 61 80 107 w 29 93 63 119 w 78 49 649 0
3 15 Paul DAWSON WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 56 107 m 113 m 107 m 79 m 120 m 109 m 119 m 104 m 18 895.2 0

Class  4         Modified Sports-Cars
Best score in class 4 49 43 53 39 19 55 45 47 39

4 36 Peter BATTY FORD  T 53 48 53 42 22 64 49 52 40 42 381.5 Best
4 34 Paul COMPTON WOLSELEY  AEREES SPECIAL 49 @ 47 55 39 @ 21 55 @ 45 @ 47 @ 42 0 398.5 2nd
4 29 Prof. David WALLOM AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 51 47 54 45 22 58 48 50 39 @ 0 414.6 2nd
4 26 Mr. Peter MYLES AUSTIN  7 SPORTS SPECIAL 50 43 @ 53 @ 50 g 23 61 53 52 41 0 426.7 2nd
4 20 Andrew ISHERWOOD MG  PA 52 47 55 48 23 64 53 62 43 11 434.8 3rd
4 22 Robert ELLIS FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 51 58 54 47 19 @ 57 47 60 53 11 435.7 3rd
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4 27 Adrian DUCKER RILEY  BROOKLANDS 57 52 62 50 26 67 54 57 51 12 463.4 0
4 33 Mrs Angelica MAINLAND PEUGEOT  LOCKHART SPECIAL 58 55 65 57 30 81 58 64 53 52 469.3 0
4 39 Richard LANCE AUSTIN  NIPPY 58 54 59 48 27 67 53 56 48 0 470.1 0
4 21 James PORTWAY RILEY  9 SPECIAL 57 51 63 65 28 80 63 60 47 13 500.7 0
4 721 Malcolm STEWART RILEY  9 SPECIAL 57 56 67 79 28 75 61 62 48 13 520.2 0
4 719 Miss Sarah OWEN FRAZER NASH  SEMMENCE SPL 54 48 59 47 79 m 115 m 105 m 107 m 41 0 655.6 0
4 31 Mark GARFITT FRAZER NASH/BMW  319/55  

SPORTS
69 103 m 113 m 63 g 26 79 64 107 m 99 m 18 705.5 0

4 19 Ian MAKEPEACE FRAZER NASH  SEMMENCE SPL 65 x 107 g 113 w 70 79 m 115 m 105 m 107 m 53 0 813.6 0
4 30 Paul WESTON FRAZER NASH  TT REP 53 91 b 113 w 99 m 79 m 115 m 105 m 107 m 99 m 22 838.4 0

Class  5         Cyclecars, Oddities and LCES
Best score in class 5 56 52 58 50 27 64 53 56 46

5 40 Richard WADMAN AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 56 @ 52 @ 58 50 @ 27 @ 64 @ 53 @ 56 @ 48 0 463.4 1st
5 43 Bruce GIRVAN JOWETT  7hp Economy 57 55 58 @ 110 w 30 74 61 60 46 @ 0 551.1 2nd
5 44 Mrs Erika PILKINGTON AUSTIN  7 65 112 w 67 50 @ 31 105 60 69 57 12 603.7 0

Your test score is built up from your time for the test plus your penalties. The best score in class is shown at the top of each class.

Against each test score is a string of characters indicating any penalties incurred.    

 Note a Missed or Wrong test will get a score equivalent (the best score in class) + 60

Codes;  b=bollard(10),  g=gate(10), x=overran(10)  M=Missed  W=WrongCourse #=More than two mistakes  @=best score for test   
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